# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NINGBO TUOPU VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM CO., LTD.		12/09/2010	CORPORATION: CHINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ningbo Tuopu Automobile Parts Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Dagang Industrial City, Development Zone	
City:	Ningbo, Zhejiang	
State/Country: CHINA		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 315800	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: CHINA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2799932	TUO PU

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (815)550-8908

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: zhanghonglu@inipa.com
Correspondent Name: ZHANG HONG LU

Address Line 1: 1461 A First Avenue, # 360

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10021-2209

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004550 FRAME: 0791 OP \$40.00 2799932

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wu Jianshu
Signature:	/wujianshu/
Date:	05/30/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Image0023#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004550 FRAME: 0792

# ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

## TO USPTO:

We, the undersigned assignor and assignee, hereby jointly apply for recordal of assignment for the trade-mark with the Reg. No. 2799932 from NINGBO TUOPU VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM CO., LTD. of NO. 215, WEST HUANGSHAN ROAD, BEILUN, NINGBO 315800, CHINA to Ningbo Tuopu Automobile Parts Co., Ltd. of Dagang Industrial City, Development Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, 315800 China.

Name of Assignor: <u>NINGBO TUOPU VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM CO., LTD.</u>
Address: <u>NO. 215, WEST HUANGSHAN ROAD, BEILUN, NINGBO 315800, CHINA</u>

Signature: Wu Jianshu / Title: President

Dated: December 09, 2010

Name of Assignee: Ningbo Tuopu Automobile Parts Co. Ltd.

Address: Dagang Industrial City, Development Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, 315800 China.

Signature: Zhang Xiongying 20 Wy Title: Director

Dated: December 09, 2010

RECORDED: 05/30/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004550 FRAME: 0793